TO: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

FROM: Neil Jensen, City Administrator

SUBJECT: Resolution 2787, Friends of John Burch Park Donation

MEETING DATE: November 12, 2024

BACKGROUND

The Friends of John Burch Park has fulfilled their obligation as part of the JBP Wall Project with the donation of \$141,000. This project was a partnership with the State of Minnesota, City of Cannon Falls and Friends of JBP. This is a perfect example of how the State, local and non-profit can work together to accomplish a great looking project for the City of Cannon Falls and the region. Please accept the donation of \$141,000.00 from Friends of John Burch Park.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Please make a motion to approve the donation of \$141,000 from Friends of John Burch Park for the construction of the John Burch Park Wall Project.

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION

Please make a motion to approve the donation of \$141,000 from Friends of John Burch Park for the construction of the John Burch Park Wall Project.

CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2787

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A MONETARY DONATION FROM FRIENDS OF JOHN BURCH PARK

WHEREAS, the City of Cannon Falls was provided with a cash donation for the John Burch Park Wall Project; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cannon Falls, State of Minnesota and Friends of John Burch Park are in partnership to construct the John Burch Park Wall Project; and

WHEREAS, Friends of John Burch Park has donated \$141,000.00, to be used towards the wall project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Cannon Falls accepts the donation from the Friends of John Burch Park in the amount of \$141,000.00, to be used towards the construction of the John Burch Park Wall Project.

ADOPTED by the City Council of Cannon Falls this 12th day of November, 2024.

CITY OF CANNON FALLS

Matt Montgomery Mayor

ATTEST: ____

Neil L. Jensen City Administrator